

# Order Next Winter's Coal Supply Now and Save Money

**BETTER COAL AT LOWEST PRICES OF YEAR**

ANTHRACITE (Scranton)	
Egg	Per ton \$16.65
Range	" 16.90
Nut	" 16.90
Pea	" 13.50
Buckwheat	" 12.65
BITUMINOUS (Franklin County)	
Illinois Egg	" 7.75
Illinois Nut	" 7.75
POCAHONTAS (Ephraim Creek)	
Egg	" 12.00
Mine Run	" 7.75
Nut	" 11.50
COKE (Solway)	
Egg	" 12.15
Nut	" 12.15

**PAUL BORCHARDT**  
COAL, COKE, BUILDING MATERIAL  
Office and Yards: 230 N. St. Johns Avenue  
Telephone Highland Park 67

# Landscape Gardening and Road Building

New Driveways laid out and built. Old ones repaired or resurfaced.

Home Grounds laid out, including Draining, Grading, Drives, Walks, Lawns and Plantings.

Sidewalks built or repaired.

Fish Ponds, Swimming Pools, Water Gardens designed and constructed.

We will be glad to consult with you on your wants and needs and to offer suggestions, plans and estimates on anything in the Landscaping and Road Building Line

As near to you as your telephone and always at your service.

**The D. S. Edwards Company**  
Office, 533 LAUREL AVENUE  
Telephone 78

**NOTICE OF AWARDS CONTRACT**  
Notice is hereby given to all persons interested, that bids for the furnishing of all labor, tools and materials, necessary for the construction of a reinforced concrete pavement in Second Street from Laurel Avenue to Elm Place and in Laurel Avenue from First Street to Green Bay Road, were opened on the 8th day of May, A. D. 1925, and the Highways Construction Co., being the lowest responsible bidder, the contract was awarded to the said Highways Construction Co., on the 15th day of May, A. D. 1925.

Said bid for the work is as follows:  
**SCHEDULE OF PRICES AND QUANTITIES**

3600 cubic yards of excavation, measured in original position, in the grading of the roadway and parkways, including the removal of the present macadam pavement, grading of the roadway, finishing the subgrade to receive the concrete pavement and integral curbs, the grading of the parkways, and removal of all surplus excavated material from the roadway and parkway excavation, complete at One Dollar (\$1.00) per cubic yard ..... \$3,600.00

9400 square yards, as measured from back to back of the integral curbs, of Portland cement concrete pavement, eleven (11) inches thick, with integral curbs, extending six (6) inches above the surface of the pavement, average thickness of curbs six (6) inches over all height of curb and pavement seventeen (17) inches. The pavement and body portion of the curb shall be composed by volume of one (1) part Portland cement, two (2) parts sand, and three and one-half (3 1/2) parts gravel or crushed stone, mixed with sufficient water to make a quaking mass. The exposed portion of the curb to a depth of one (1) inch shall be composed by volume of one (1) part Portland cement and two (2) parts sand, mixed with sufficient water to make a quaking mass. The pavement shall be reinforced with forty (40) pounds of steel wire fabric to each one hundred (100) square feet of pavement; three-eighths (3/8) inch asphaltic felt or fibre filler transverse expansion joints shall be spaced thirty (30) feet apart, extending from top to bottom of the pavement, for the entire width of pavement and curbs, except that the joints through the curbs shall be left free and open. Each transverse expansion joint shall be provided with three-quarter (3/4) inch smooth round steel bars, two (2) feet in length, spaced two (2) feet apart, center to center; one end of each bar shall be provided with a wrought iron pipe cap ten (10) inches long. A longitudinal trapezoidal shaped joint shall be constructed along the center line of the pavement from end to end. Said longitudinal joint shall be reinforced with one-half (1/2) inch round deformed steel bars, spaced five (5) feet apart center to center, each bar five (5) feet long, and extending two and one-half (2 1/2) feet into the concrete on each side of said longitudinal joint. Including curing, protecting, and cleaning, laid complete at Three Dollars Twenty-Five Cents (\$3.25) per square yard ..... \$30,550.00

250 square yards of macadam pavement adjusted at street intersections, by the construction of new two (2) course bituminous bound macadam pavement, each course six (6) inches thick. Four (4) gallons of bituminous binder to be used on each square yard of pavement, to be equally divided between each course. Including all excavation, preparation of the subgrade, rolling, and removal of all surplus excavated materials, complete in place at Three Dollars Twenty-Five Cents (\$3.25) per square yard ..... \$812.50

50 square yards of brick pavement, laid on a concrete base six (6) inches thick, composed by volume of one (1) part Portland cement, two (2) parts sand, and four (4) parts gravel or crushed stone, mixed with sufficient water to make a quaking mass, joints filled with asphalt, including removal of present pavement, all excavation, labor, and materials, and removal of all surplus excavated materials, constructed complete at Four Dollars Fifty Cents (\$4.50) per square yard ..... \$225.00

22 abandoned catchbasins filled with stone from the old macadam pavement, and outlet sealed with a brick masonry bulkhead, at Three Dollars (\$3.00) each ..... \$66.00

21 new catchbasins, average depth of concrete seven (7) feet, constructed of Portland cement concrete composed by volume of one (1) part Portland cement, two (2) parts sand, and four (4) parts gravel or crushed stone, mixed with sufficient water, inside diameter four (4) feet, height over all of concrete seven (7) feet, sidewalls and bottom six (6) inches thick, with four hundred (400) pound cast iron inlet covers; a vitrified tile pipe trap and twenty (20) lineal feet of vitrified tile sewer pipe connected to present storm water drain, complete, including all excavation, filling trenches and around catchbasins with sand, and removal of all surplus excavated material, constructed complete at One Hundred Ten Dollars (\$110.00) each ..... \$2310.00

8 present cast iron manhole covers to be adjusted to new grade, at Five Dollars (\$5.00) each ..... \$40.00

1 present cast iron catchbasin cover to be adjusted to new grade, at Seven Dollars (\$7.00) ..... \$7.00

3 water valve, cast iron shut-off boxes, adjusted to grade, at Two Dollars (\$2.00) each ..... \$6.00

1 new four hundred eighty (480) pound cast iron manhole cover, finished and set in place, at Sixteen Dollars (\$16.00) ..... \$16.00

2 fire hydrants to be disconnected, moved, and reset to line and grade, including all necessary cast iron pipe and fittings, with lead and oakum joints, all trenching and backfilling trench with crushed stone from the old macadam pavement, set complete in place at One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) each ..... \$200.00

1800 square feet of new concrete sidewalk approaches, concrete composed by volume of one (1) part Portland cement, two (2) parts sand, and three and one-half (3 1/2) parts gravel or crushed stone, mixed with sufficient water, except that the top one-half (1/2) inch shall be composed by volume of two (2) parts Portland cement and three (3) parts sand, mixed with sufficient water, average thickness of concrete four and one-half (4 1/2) inches, to be laid to line and grade, on a layer of cinders six (6) inches thick, including all excavation and removal of all surplus excavated material, at Thirty Cents (\$0.30) per square foot ..... \$540.00

6 trees cut down, stumps grubbed out to one (1) foot below the subgrade, holes filled with suitable material, compacted in place, including removal of all wood and brush from the trees, stumps and roots, and removal of all surplus excavated material, at Twelve Dollars (\$12.00) each ..... \$72.00

1 new catchbasin inlet, consisting of a four hundred (400) pound cast iron catchbasin cover, set on a hollow concrete base, composed by volume of one (1) part Portland cement, two (2) parts sand, and four (4) parts gravel or crushed stone, mixed with sufficient water to make a quaking mass, the outside dimensions of which are three (3) feet square and two (2) feet in height over all of masonry work, with side walls and bottom eight (8) inches thick, including all excavation, backfilling, and removal of all surplus excavated materials, at Twenty-Five Dollars (\$25.00) ..... \$25.00

100 lineal feet of concrete curb, composed by volume of one (1) part Portland cement, two (2) parts sand, and three parts gravel or crushed stone, mixed with sufficient water to make a quaking mass. Said curb shall have an average thickness of seven (7) inches, and a height of thirty (30) inches, including all trenching, backfilling, and removal of all surplus excavated material, constructed complete at Ninety Cents (\$0.90) per lineal foot ..... \$90.00

Protection of all joints on the improvement, with bituminous cement, including the first application of said cement to the longitudinal joint and maintaining said cement to the longitudinal contraction cracks, for the two (2) year maintenance period, at One Hundred Eighty Dollars (\$180.00) ..... \$180.00

**TOTAL OF BID** ..... \$38,739.50  
The owners of a majority of the frontage of the lots and land upon said streets, wherein said work is to be done, may, within ten days of the date hereof, elect to take said work and enter into a written contract to do said work at ten per cent less than the price at which the same has been awarded.

FRANK L. CHENEY,  
JOSEPH B. CARD,  
LYLE GOURLEY,  
Board of Local Improvements of  
The City of Highland Park, Ill.  
Dated at Highland Park, Illinois,  
this 21st day of May, A. D. 1925. 11.

## BABY CHICKS

Pure Bred and Real Live Ones

Bone Meal, \$3.00 per 100 lbs.  
Steamed for quick results

Sheep Fertilizer, \$2.75 per 100 lbs.  
Grozit Brand, free from weed seeds

Lime, \$1.80 per 100 lbs.

Shady Spot Lawn Seed, 40c

Best Park Lawn Seed, 35c  
with white clover

Quick Effect Lawn Seed, 22c

**FLOWER, VEGETABLE and FARM SEEDS**  
Special Price on All Seeds in 100-Pound Lots

Our enormous output makes these attractive prices possible

**EVANS FEED COMPANY**  
17 N. Second St. Phone H. P. 124



### A NEW GUTTER

may be needed on the roof of your house. Perhaps you are not aware of it, but the need is there just the same. Or it may be a new leader, or skylight, or even an entire new roof. Let us look it over and see.

**HENRY G. WINTER**  
48 North First Street  
Phone 635

Hats cleaned and blocked, \$1, Caps cleaned and pressed, 50c.  
Not merely surface cleaning, but cleaned through and through—in the most modern and thorough way. Makes old hats like new. We clean and dye anything and everything that may be handled in a complete modern plant—direct to the household.

**KRAUSS**  
CLEANING & DYEING  
1215 Washington Avenue  
Phone Wilmette 3400—4 trunk lines  
Wilmette, Illinois

## MOTOR TROUBLES MOSTLY ELECT

Thorough Inspection of System in Car Advised Before Touring

A recent checkup of the call received by the mechanical first aid department of the Chicago Motor Club shows that about seventy-five per cent of all operating troubles of motorist may be traced to the electrical system. The club trouble advisers advise a thorough inspection of the system before the motorist sets out on any long summer tour. The starter and the generator should be inspected for loose bearings, and it will probably be found that they are in need of Battery leads should be inspected worn places in the insulation—cables should be installed if necessary or perhaps it may suffice to have the worn places. Battery connections should be removed and corrosion scraped off and the posts should be greased with vaseline. Spark plugs should be taken and cleaned, and the contact points adjusted for correct distance. A fine placed between the points is generally used as a measure of distance.

**NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR**  
Bids will be received until 7 o'clock P. M. June 1st, 1925, at the office of the Secretary of the Highland Park East Park Board in City Hall, Highland Park, Illinois for the construction of a Women Rest Cottage and Men's Toilet, Sunset Wood. Plans and specifications may be had at this office.  
E. A. WARRR  
Secretary of the Highland Park East Park Board

**ADJUDICATION NOTICE**  
PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the subscriber administrator of the estate of Luisa Bartoli, deceased will attend the Probate Court of Le County, at a term thereof to be held on at the Court House in Waukegan in said County, on the first Monday of August next, 1925, when a where all persons having just claim against said estate are notified to requested to present the same to the court for adjudication.

EGIDIO V. MOCOGNI  
Administrator of the Estate  
Luisa Bartoli, deceased.  
Waukegan, Ill., May 7, 1925.  
E. S. GAIL, Atty.

**NAVARRE PEARLS**  
the Jewels of Romance  
THE June Bride will delight in a gift of Navarre Pearls. They are so beautiful, so like the almost priceless Orientals. At the same time they are guaranteed indestructible. Select Navarre Pearls for the wedding gift. Sold only by  
**R. W. Schneider**  
Telephone 331  
885 Central Ave.

## Individual

With our IMPROVED INDIVIDUAL

### Rough Dry or Finished

Our rates are  
A phone call will get you or a salesman will

## OAK TERRA

LAUNDERERS, DRY C  
Phone 87